Sr Questions Answers Choice
A. Urea
1 Which one of the following fertilizers countries a high percentage of nitrogen? B. Ammonium nitrate

C. Calcium nitrate Ammonium
D. None of these

2 Seats reserved for the non-Muslims in senate are:
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A. Western notion of democracy
B. Western notion of national
patriotism

. Both of these

. None of these

3 Babu Surendranath Banerjea had by the study of English literature and European history
imbedded the:

Khyber Pass
. Bolan Pass
Tochi Pass
Harnai Pass

4 Which pass links Loralai and Ziarat to Harnai?
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Rs. 15 billion
Rs. 25 billion
Rs. 35 billion
Rs. 45 billion

5 How much amount has been allocated for Education Sector in Federal Budget 2013-147?

1793
1792
1791
1790

6 From which year to 1798, Sir John Shore remained the Governor General of India?

. Mithan Kot
Makran coast
Trimmu
Thatta

7 Chenab River is joined by the Jhelum River at

30 December 1530
31 December 1530
28 December 1530
29 December 1530

8 When did Humayun ascend the throne at Agra?

Urdu

Bengali

Both a &amp; b
Punjab

9 What was the official language declare in 1956 Constitution?

Sir George Baelow
. Lord Minto

Lord Amherst
None of these

10 Who remained the Governor General of India from 1805 to 18077

. Tabaqat-i-Akbari
Ain-i-Akbari
Tuhfah-i-Akbarshahi
. Badshahnama

1 The contemporary source that provides satisfactory data immensely valuable to the study of
economy of the Mughal Empire is the:

1535 km
1635 km
1735 km
1835 km

12 What is a length of grand trunk road (N5) which run from Peshawar to Karachi

Tornado

. Smiling Buddha
Prithivi

Shakti |

13 The first nuclear test in India took place in 1974. What was it called?
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17 percent
. 18 percent
. 19 percent
20 percent

14 Sale tax being increased from 16 percent to in Federal Budget 2013-147?

General Yahya Khan
. General Tikka Khan

15 Who became Martial Law Administrator of Pakistan after Ayub Khan? " General Ahsan
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16

17

18

19

20

What were the Belligerents of First Battle of Panipat?

Hatf-6 Ghaznavi range is:

Mingora hills are famous for "Emerald Mines"

Who was founder of Madras?

The Highest peak of Salt range is:
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. General Rehan

. Lodhi Dynasty and Suri Dynasty
. Sikh Dynasty and Suri Dynasty
. None of these

100 Km

1500 Km
2500 Km

Hazara
Mardan

. Saidu Sharif

. Job Charnock
. Francis day
. Boughton

. Nanga Parbat

K-2

. Rakaposhi



