

Pakistan Studies MCQ's Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Which one of the following fertilizers contains a high percentage of nitrogen?	<p>A. Urea</p> <p>B. Ammonium nitrate</p> <p>C. Calcium nitrate Ammonium</p> <p>D. None of these</p>
2	Seats reserved for the non-Muslims in senate are:	<p>A. 5</p> <p>B. 3</p> <p>C. 2</p> <p>D. 4</p>
3	Babu Surendranath Banerjea had by the study of English literature and European history imbedded the:	<p>A. Western notion of democracy</p> <p>B. Western notion of national patriotism</p> <p>C. Both of these</p> <p>D. None of these</p>
4	Which pass links Loralai and Ziarat to Harnai?	<p>A. Khyber Pass</p> <p>B. Bolan Pass</p> <p>C. Tochi Pass</p> <p>D. Harnai Pass</p>
5	How much amount has been allocated for Education Sector in Federal Budget 2013-14?	<p>A. Rs. 15 billion</p> <p>B. Rs. 25 billion</p> <p>C. Rs. 35 billion</p> <p>D. Rs. 45 billion</p>
6	From which year to 1798, Sir John Shore remained the Governor General of India?	<p>A. 1793</p> <p>B. 1792</p> <p>C. 1791</p> <p>D. 1790</p>
7	Chenab River is joined by the Jhelum River at	<p>A. Mithan Kot</p> <p>B. Makran coast</p> <p>C. Trimmu</p> <p>D. Thatta</p>
8	When did Humayun ascend the throne at Agra?	<p>A. 30 December 1530</p> <p>B. 31 December 1530</p> <p>C. 28 December 1530</p> <p>D. 29 December 1530</p>
9	What was the official language declared in 1956 Constitution?	<p>A. Urdu</p> <p>B. Bengali</p> <p>C. Both a & b</p> <p>D. Punjab</p>
10	Who remained the Governor General of India from 1805 to 1807?	<p>A. Sir George Baelow</p> <p>B. Lord Minto</p> <p>C. Lord Amherst</p> <p>D. None of these</p>
11	The contemporary source that provides satisfactory data immensely valuable to the study of economy of the Mughal Empire is the:	<p>A. Tabaqat-i-Akbari</p> <p>B. Ain-i-Akbari</p> <p>C. Tuhfah-i-Akbarshahi</p> <p>D. Badshahnama</p>
12	What is the length of grand trunk road (N5) which runs from Peshawar to Karachi	<p>A. 1535 km</p> <p>B. 1635 km</p> <p>C. 1735 km</p> <p>D. 1835 km</p>
13	The first nuclear test in India took place in 1974. What was it called?	<p>A. Tornado</p> <p>B. Smiling Buddha</p> <p>C. Prithivi</p> <p>D. Shakti</p>
14	Sale tax being increased from 16 percent to _____ in Federal Budget 2013-14?	<p>A. 17 percent</p> <p>B. 18 percent</p> <p>C. 19 percent</p> <p>D. 20 percent</p>
15	Who became Martial Law Administrator of Pakistan after Ayub Khan?	<p>A. General Yahya Khan</p> <p>B. General Tikka Khan</p> <p>C. General Ahsan</p> <p>D. General</p>

16	What were the Belligerents of First Battle of Panipat?	A. Mughal Empire Delhi Sultanate B. Lodhi Dynasty and Suri Dynasty C. Sikh Dynasty and Suri Dynasty D. None of these
17	Hatf-6 Ghaznavi range is:	A. 100 Km B. 2000 Km C. 1500 Km D. 2500 Km
18	Mingora hills are famous for "Emerald Mines"	A. Hazara B. Mardan C. Saidu Sharif D. Mingora
19	Who was founder of Madras?	A. Robert Clive B. Job Charnock C. Francis day D. Boughton
20	The Highest peak of Salt range is:	A. Sakesar B. Nanga Parbat C. K-2 D. Rakaposhi
